

NOAK BRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

The Parish Councillors are summoned to attend the forthcoming meeting of Noak Bridge Parish Council to be held on WEDNESDAY 25th JANUARY 2023 commencing at 7.00pm Noak Bridge Village Hall to transact the business shown on the agenda

Website: https://e-voice.org.uk/noakbridgepc/

Terri Sargent (Chairman)

19th January 2023

AGENDA

Council held on

01/2023	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE:
02/2023	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST: To receive any declarations of disclosable pecuniary interests, other pecuniary interests
03/2023	MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING: To receive and approve the minutes of the Meeting of Noak Bridge Parish Council held or Thursday 24 th NOVEMBER 2022
04/2023	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 15 MINUTES:
05/ 2023	REVIEW OF FINANCIAL REGULATIONS: Annual Review of the Financial Regulations
06/2023	BUDGET AND PRECEPT 2023 - 2024: Council to agree the Budget and Precept for 2023 – 2024 1. Agree 2023 - 2024 Budget 2. Agree 2023 - 2024 Precept 3. Submit Precept to Basildon Council
07/2023	NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN UPDATE:
08/2023	HALL HIRE:
09/2023	KINGS CORONATION 6 th MAY 2023:
10/2023	COMMUNITY PROJECTS UPDATE:

Saling Green Roundabout Works

11/2023 FINANCE:

Council to consider:

- 1) Monthly Bank Reconciliation
- 2) Monthly Budget Sheet
- 3) Payments

December / January Payments	
Bluestone Planning from Locality Grant - £306.60	
Bluestone Planning - £4,443.60	
Clearview Annual Maintenance - £298.80	
Peter Thomas Landscapes Little Libraries & Signs Installation - £768.00	
Noak Bridge Primary School Donation for Craft Materials - £100	
Noak Bridge Community Association Hall Hire January 2023 - £100	
NBPC Contribution to Nature Reserve New Pathway - £5,000	

12/2023 PLANNING APPLICATIONS:

23/00023/FULL Location: 42 Kenilworth Place, Noak Bridge

Rear facing slope roofed dormer with two front slope roof lights and one rear

13/2023 BOROUGH/COUNTY COUNCILLOR'S REPORT:

14/2023 TO NOTE CORRESPONDENCE:

15/2023 DATE OF NEXT MEETING:

WEDNESDAY 22nd FEBRUARY 2023 at 7.00pm

PRIVATE SESSION

This item contains exempt information as defined in paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972

16/2023 COMPLAINT: